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Israel Study Tour 2022
Walking With Jesus
The Disciple-Maker

10-Day Israel Study Tour Intensive

When: May 8, 2022 - May 20, 2022

What: A uniquely designed college-level study tour following the life
& ministry of Jesus chronologically through the land of Israel.

Who: Followers of Jesus who are 15 and older and desire to better
learn his word and embrace His disciple-making mission.

Cost: $3200/person. Includes: hotels, ground transportation, all meals,
entrance fees, tips, and class materials. Airfare is additional.

For more information visit:
www.montanabiblecollege.edu

ltinerary

Sunday, May 8- Departure and overnight flight

Monday, May 9- Arrive at Tel Aviv's Ben Gurion International Airport.
Transfer to hotel in Jerusalem

Tuesday, May 10- Jerusalem overview; Herod’s palace of Herodium;
David & Goliath site at Tel Azekah

Wednesday May 11- Temple Mount; Pool of Bethesda; Western
(Wailing) Wall; Hezekiah’s tunnel

Thursday May 12- Hike down Wadi Qelt; Jesus’s baptism site; Ein
Gedi; Masada; Dead Sea

Friday, May 13- Travel north to Galilee region; Sepphoris; Nazareth
Village, Nazareth Precipice

Saturday, May 14- Cities Jesus taught and ministered- Bethsaida &
Capernaum; Walk down Mount of Beatitudes

Sunday, May 15- Mount Arbel; Magdala; Ginosar/Jesus Boat; Sea of
Galilee cruise

Monday, May 16- Ancient city of Dan; Caesarea Philippi; Church of
the Primacy

Tuesday, May 17- Beth Shean; Jericho; Mount of Olives

Wednesday, May 18- Upper Room; Garden of Gethsemane;
Caiaphas’s house; Whol Museum; Walk Via Dolorosa; Church of the
Holy Sepulcher

Thursday, May 19- Garden Tomb; Mount of Olives (Ascension site);
Temple Mount Southern Steps; Y2 day free in Jerusalem

Friday, May 20- Departure from Ben Gurion Airport back the United
States with return on the same day
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“We invite you to join us on this life-changing journey learning |12e / ‘
about our Lord as the master disciple-maker. We will trace his 07 :
ministry from beginning to end, study scripture, and explore the
implications for us as we seek to fulfill the Great Commission
together. Your investment will yield spiritual dividends that will
last a lifetime.

Micah Forsythe
Director of Discipleship, Associate Professor of Biblical Studies
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